Positronic Industries Presents
COMBINATION SUBMINIATURE-D
CONNECTOR WITH COMPLIANT
CONTACT TERMINATIONS
Size 8 Power Contacts
Size 20 Signal Contacts
Large Surface Area Mating
System

COMPLIANT TERMINATION PRESS-FIT CONNECTOR
INSTALLATION TOOLS
ORDERING INFORMATION - CODE NUMBERING SYSTEM
Specify Complete Connector By Following Steps 1 Through 8
Insert “0” When Step Is Not Used
STEP 9 - Special Options
Consult Technical Sales for special options.
STEP 7 - Locking and Polarizing Systems
0 -    None
V3 - Lock Tab
T2 - Fixed Female Jackscrews, 4-40 Thread
T6 - Fixed Male and Female Polarized Jackscrews
Note:  These options must be ordered with connector
and cannot be ordered separately.
STEP 6 - Hoods and Push-On Fasteners
0 - None.
STEP 5 - Mounting style
S - Swaged Spacer, 4-40 Threads, 0.265 [6.73]
STEP 2 - Connector Variants
Shell Size 1
5W1
Shell Size 2
3W3, 7W2, 11W1
Shell Size 3
5W5, 9W4, 13W3, 17W2, 21W1
Shell Size 4
8W8, 13W6, 17W5, 21WA4, 25W3, 27W2
Shell Size 5
24W7, 36W4, 43W2, 47W1
Shell Size 6
46W4
STEP 3 - Connector Gender
M - Male
F - Female
STEP 4 - Type of Contact
93 - Size 20 Omega type compliant and Size 8
Bi-Spring  type compliant, termination length 0.225
[5.72]
1 2 3 4 5 6
CBD 5W5 M 93 S 0 V3
7STEP
STEP 1 - Basic Series
CBD - Industrial Quality with
Open Entry Signal Contacts
CBM - Military Conformance with
“Closed Entry” Signal
Contacts
9
0
8
STEP 8 - Shell Options
0 - Zinc Plated with Dichromate Seal
S - Stainless Steel
X - Tin Plated
Z - Tin Plated and Dimpled
CATALOG NUMBER:
C–025 REV. NC
PRINTED DATE:
November, 2001
PUBLISHED IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES [MILLIMETERS].
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE.
CODE MALE OPEN ENTRY FEMALE (CBD) CLOSED ENTRY FEMALE (CBM)
93 9305-16-0-* 4306-17-1-* 4306-199-1-*
* - PLATING OPTIONS FOR REPLACEMENT CONTACTS
-14 GOLD 0.000030 [0.75 MICRONS] OVER NICKEL PLATE
-15 GOLD 0.000050 [1.27 MICRONS] OVER NICKEL PLATE
-51 GOLD FLASH OVER NICKEL PLATE
SIZE 20 REPLACEMENT CONTACTS
PART NUMBERS
Products described within this catalog may be pro-
tected by one or more of the following U.S. patents: